MALABAR INDIA FUND LIMITED

4th Floor, 19 Bank Street, Cybercity, Ebene 72201, Republic of Mauritius. Tel: + (230) 404 8800 Fax: + (230) 404 8899

Email: malabarfund@apex.mu

12 August 2022

To,

Department of Corporate Affairs

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited	
P.J Tower, Dalal Street,	reet, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,	
Mumbai-400001	Bandra Kurla Complex,	
	Bandra (E)	
	Mumbai – 400 051	

Sub: Intimation/Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed (as **Annexure - 1**) the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 pursuant to sale of 226,419 equity shares of Repro India Ltd in secondary market.

We request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

For Malabar India Fund Limited

Authorised signatory

Encl: as above

Authorised signatory

MALABAR INDIA FUND LIMITED

4th Floor, 19 Bank Street, Cybercity, Ebene 72201, Republic of Mauritius. Tel: + (230) 404 8800 Fax: + (230) 404 8899 Email: malabarfund@apex.mu

ANNEXURE - 1

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Sale

Name of the Target Company (TC)		REPRO INDIA LIMITED			
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller		Malabar India Fund Limited			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		No BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
	the sale/dilution under consideration, holding of long with PACs of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	859,258	6.76%	6.76%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	N.A	N.A	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	N.A	N.A	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	N.A	N.A	
e)	Total(a+b+c+d)	859,258	6.76%	6.76%	
Details	of Sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights sold	(-) 226,419	(-) 1.78%	(-) 1.78%	
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	N.A	N.A	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	Nil	N.A	N.A	

MALABAR INDIA FUND LIMITED

4th Floor, 19 Bank Street, Cybercity, Ebene 72201, Republic of Mauritius. Tel: + (230) 404 8800 Fax: + (230) 404 8899 Email: malabarfund@apex.mu

j	category) acquired					
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	N.A	N.A		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	(-) 226,419	(-) 1.76%	(-) 1.76%		
After th	e Sale/dilution, holding of seller along with					
PACs o	of:					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	632,839	4.98%	4.98%		
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	N.A	N.A		
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	N.A	N.A		
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	N.A	N.A		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	632,839	4.98%	4.98%		
	of sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / ntial allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Open market				
redemp	alient features of the securities acquired including time till edemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity nares, etc.		N.A.			
/ VR/ w	sale/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares varrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	Between 13 July 2021 till 12 August 2022				
	share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the	Rs 127,139,390/- consisting of 12,713,939 equity shares of Rs 10/- each.				
Equity said sal	share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the	Rs 127,139,390/- consisting of 12,713,939 equity shares of Rs 10/- each.				
Total di	iluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale.	Rs 127,139,390/- consisting of 12,713,939 equity shares of Rs 10/- each.				